Government College of Education, Sector-20-D, Chandigarh

Report

The name of the College Science Club has been renamed from its earlier name Jigyasa to NAVONMESH as per the suggestions of DST, Chandigarh Administration. Consequent upon receiving the certificate of its new name, the College Science Club NAVONMESH conducted its first meeting and elections to the Executive Body in the college auditorium on 26/11/2021, in which the following members were declared elected for the new session:

- 1. **President**: Poonam Sharma (Roll No. 11, B.Ed. Sem.1)
- 2. Vice President: Japjeet Kaur (Roll No. 84, B.Ed. Sem.1)
- 3. Secretary: Umisha Kalia (Roll No. 45, B.Ed. Sem.1)
- 4. Treasurer: Amisha Verma (Roll No. 25, B.Ed. Sem.1)
- 5. Members of Executive:
 - A. Mitanksha Taneja, nominated (B.Ed. Sem.II1)
 - B. Simran Khosla, nominated (B.Ed. Sem.II1)
 - C. Ritika (Roll No. 110, B.Ed. Sem.1),
 - D. Yashika (Roll No. 04, B.Ed. Sem.1)

A copy of the result is attached herewith.

Convener, Co-ordination Committee:

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar

Principal